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Ford 140 HSC	 5/16 x 8.880	 PR369	 $.94	 $.85
Ford 144, 170, 200 	 5/16 x 7.857	 PR81	 1.98	 1.78
Ford 159, 171	 5/16 x 5.242	 PR337	 1.29	 1.16
Ford 170, 200	 5/16 x 8.350	 PR313	 .84	 .76
Ford 170, 200	 5/16 x 8.410	 PR313A	 1.18	 1.06
Ford 182	 5/16 x 5.330	 PR465	 1.18	 1.06
Ford 182	 5/16 x 5.958	 PR377	 1.08	 .97
Ford 215, 223, 262, 279	 5/16 x 9.447	 PR80	 1.74	 1.57
Ford 221, 260, 289, 302	 5/16 x 6.804	 PR279	 .78	 .70
Ford 232	 5/16 x 7.770	 PR356	 .78	 .70
Ford 232,256	 5/16 x 7.137	 PR434	 .84	 .76
Ford 239, 256, 272, 292; 262 (6)	 5/16 x 8.258	 PR71	 5.98	 5.38
Ford 240, 300	 5/16 x 10.080	 PR306B	 1.08	 .97
Ford 240, 300	 5/16 x 10.140	 PR306	 .65	 .59
Ford 250	 5/16 x 9.330	 PR325	 1.38	 1.24
Ford 250	 5/16 x 9.390	 PR325A	 1.08	 .97
Ford 255,302	 5/16 x 6.816	 PR281B	 .79	 .71
Ford 255,302	 5/16 x 6.876	 PR281	 .59	 .53
Ford 255,302	 5/16 x 6.936	 PR281A	 .79	 .71
Ford 272, 292, 312	 5/16 x 7.967	 PR73	 1.74	 1.57
Ford 302	 5/16 x 6.272	 PR366	 .98	 .88
Ford 332, 352, 390, 406, 427, 428	 11/32 x 9.157	 PR78	 1.74	 1.57
Ford 332, 352, 390, 427, 428	 5/16 x 9.590	 PR312	 .63	 .57
Ford 351, 370, 429, 460	 5/16 x 8.492	 PR275	 1.28	 1.15
Ford 351, Pontiac 151	 5/16 x 8.383	 PR282	 .94	 .85
Ford 351C	 5/16 x 8.346	 PR309A	 1.68	 1.51
Ford 351C	 5/16 x 8.408	 PR309	 .63	 .57
Ford 351C	 5/16 x 8.470	 PR309B	 1.08	 .97
Ford 351M, 400	 5/16 x 9.440	 PR310B	 .89	 .80
Ford 351M, 400	 5/16 x 9.500	 PR310	 .63	 .57
Ford 351M, 400	 5/16 x 9.560	 PR310A	 .89	 .80
Ford 351W	 5/16 x 8.092	 PR280B	 .84	 .76
Ford 351W	 5/16 x 8.152	 PR280	 .63	 .57
Ford 351W	 5/16 x 8.182	 PR339	 .64	 .58
Ford 351W	 5/16 x 8.212	 PR280A	 .84	 .76

AMC 199, 232	 5/16 x 9.414	 PR331	 $1.48	 $1.33
AMC 232, 258	 5/16 x 9.594	 PR301	 .88	 .79
AMC 232, 258	 5/16 x 9.656	 PR332	 1.48	 1.33
AMC 232, 258, GM 425	 5/16 x 9.622	 PR333	 .98	 .88
AMC 258	 5/16 x 9.700	 PR353	 .84	 .76
AMC 290, 343, 390	 5/16 x 7.735	 PR326	 .88	 .79
AMC, SB Chevy	 5/16 x 7.794	 PR34B	 .59	 .53
Buick 225, 300, 400, 425, 430	 5/16 x 8.723	 PR314	 1.18	 1.06
Buick 231	 5/16 x 7.882	 PR364	 .78	 .70
Cadillac 368, 425, 472, 500	 11/32 x 10.198	 PR305	 .98	 .88
Chevy 173, 189	 5/16 x 6.163	 PR342	 .74	 .67
Chevy 216, 235, 261	 5/16 x 11.108	 PR32L	 1.77	 1.59
Chevy BB	 5/16 x 8.230	 PR379	 .68	 .61
Chevy BB	 5/16 x 9.200	 PR380	 .68	 .61
Chevy BB	 3/8 x 8.280	 PR44	 1.58	 1.42
Chevy BB	 3/8 x 9.252	 PR44A	 1.68	 1.51
Chrysler 198, 225	 5/16 x 9.830	 PR152	 2.18	 1.96
Chrysler 201, 230	 5/16 x 5.125	 PR435	 .84	 .76
Chrysler 225	 5/16 x 10.009	 PR345	 .98	 .88
Chrysler 239, 273, 318, 340,  
   360, 400	 5/16 x 7.530	 PR405	 1.18	 1.06
Chrysler 239, 318	 5/16 x 6.802	 PR371	 1.18	 1.06
Chrysler 239, 318, 360	 5/16 x 6.931	 PR462	 1.32	 1.19
Chrysler 273 	 5/16 x 7.342	 PR155	 1.88	 1.69
Chrysler 273, 318, 340, 360	 5/16 x 7.510	 PR324	 .71	 .64
Chrysler 277, 318	 5/16 x 8.418	 PR55	 1.78	 1.60
Chrysler 350, 361, 383	 5/16 x 8.635	 PR56	 1.78	 1.60
Chrysler 359	 3/8 x 10.863	 PR448	 1.88	 1.69
Chrysler 361	 5/16 x 9.513	 PR320	 1.18	 1.06
Chrysler 383, 400	 5/16 x 8.575	 PR321	 .87	 .78
Chrysler 383, 413, 426, 440	 5/16 x 9.375	 PR151	 1.88	 1.69
Chrysler 413	 5/16 x 10.265	 PR322	 1.14	 1.03
Chrysler 440	 5/16 x 9.315	 PR323	 .98	 .88
Chrysler 5.7L HEMI	 5/16 x 6.610	 PR652	 1.38	 1.24
Chrysler 5.7L HEMI	 5/16 x 7.840	 PR653	 1.38	 1.24
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	 ALBUQUERQUE	 (505) 761-0100	 (877) 767-0100	 4200 Edith Blvd. NE / Albuquerque, NM 87107
	 ANAHEIM	 (714) 634-3803	 (800) 634-0969	 1815 S. Lewis St. / Anaheim, CA 92805
	 ANCHORAGE 	 (907) 563-7278	 (800) 288-5573 (AK Only)	 5631 Silverado Way, Unit E / Anchorage, AK 99518 
	 DALLAS	 (214) 637-3301	 (800) 284-5348	 4930 Cash Road / Dallas, TX 75247
	 DENVER	 (303) 572-8844	 (800) 888-8970	 955 Decatur, Unit D / Denver, CO 80204
	 HOUSTON	 (713) 862-2929	 (800) 288-6548	 8302 Jet Pilot Street / Houston, TX 77075
	 MEMPHIS	 (901) 480-4431	 (866) 917-4728	 3340 Democrat Road / Memphis, TN 38118
	 OAKLAND	 (510) 569-9802	 (800) 234-1410	 8200 Capwell Drive / Oakland, CA 94621	
	 OKLAHOMA CITY	 (405) 942-8435	 (800) 937-3652	 4230-B Charter Ave. / Oklahoma City, OK 73108
	 PHOENIX	 (602) 272-0191	 (888) 272-0191	 2902 W. Windsor, #2 / Phoenix, AZ 85009
	 PORTLAND 	 (503) 691-6251 	 (800) 876-5152 	 21099 SW 115th Ave / Tualatin, OR 97062 
	 SAN ANTONIO	 (210) 224-8424	 (800) 423-2707	 3335 N. Pan Am Expressway / San Antonio, TX 78219
	 TACOMA	 - - - - - - - - - - - 	 (800) 876-5152 	 7515-B Portland Ave. E. / Tacoma, WA 98404

SE HABLA ESPANOL (800) 650-1747
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Ford 352, 361, 390, 410, 427, 428	 5/16 x 9.560	 PR311B	 $.84	 $.76
Ford 352, 361, 390, 410, 427, 428	 5/16 x 9.620	 PR311	 .64	 .58
Ford 352, 361, 390, 410, 427, 428	 5/16 x 9.680	 PR311A	  .84	  .76
Ford 383, 430, 462	 5/16 x 9.770	 PR328	 1.28	 1.15
Ford 429, 460	 5/16 x 8.550	 PR274	 .73	 .66
Ford 429, 460	 5/16 x 8.588	 PR308B	 1.58	 1.42
Ford 429, 460	 5/16 x 8.616	 PR274A	 .78	 .70
Ford 429, 460	 5/16 x 8.648	 PR308	 .99	 .89
Ford 429, 460 GMC 181, 231	 5/16 x 8.693	 PR103B	 .68	 .61
Ford Diesel 7.3L (94-03 VIN F)	 11/32 x 9.989	 PR611	 2.00	 1.80
GM 122, 134	 3/8 x 7.700	 PR445	 1.48	 1.33
GM-ISUZU 134	 3/8 x 7.518	 PR610	 2.00	 1.80
GM 151	 5/16 x 8.272	 PR372	 1.18	 1.06
GM 151	 5/16 x 8.906	 PR338	 1.18	 1.06
GM 151	 5/16 x 8.976	 PR347	 1.28	 1.15
GM 151, 215, 250, 350	 5/16 x 9.682	 PR317	 .94	 .85
GM 173, 189	 5/16 x 6.043	 PR375	 1.18	 1.06
GM 173, 189	 5/16 x 6.390	 PR376	 1.09	 .98
GM 173, 189, 207, 213	 5/16 x 5.746	 PR475	 1.38	 1.24
GM 173, 189, 207, 213	 5/16 x 6.074	 PR474	 1.38	 1.24
GM 181	 5/16 x 7.260	 PR363	 .84	 .76
GM 200, 229, 262, 265, 267, 283, 302,  
   305, 307, 327, 348, 350, 400	 5/16 x 7.894	 PR385	 .98	 .88
GM 216	 5/16 x 10.309	 PR30L	 1.96	 1.76
GM 225, 229, 300, 401, 425	 5/16 x 8.615	 PR13B	 1.58	 1.42
GM 231	 11/32 x 7.963	 PR384	 .98	 .88
GM 235, 248, 261, 265, 302	 5/16 x 10.444	 PR31L	 1.77	 1.59
GM 250	 11/32 x 8.200	 PR354	 .94	 .85
GM 260, 307, 350	 5/16 x 7.701	 PR365	 .98	 .88
GM 262, 305, 350	 5/16 x 7.195	 PR373	 .85	 .77
GM 264, 322	 5/16 x 8.414	 PR7B	 1.18	 1.06
GM 303, 371, 394 	 5/16 x 9.278	 PR91B	 1.78	 1.60
GM 340, 430	 5/16 x 9.355	 PR315	 1.18	 1.06
GM 350	 5/16 x 9.668	 PR316	 1.18	 1.06

GM 365, 390	 5/16 x 9.570	 PR21	 $1.84	 $1.66
GM 366	 5/16 x 8.574	 PR463	 1.38	 1.24
GM 366	 5/16 x 9.544	 PR464	 1.38	 1.24
GM 379, 395	 3/8 x 8.821	 PR609	 1.88	 1.69
GM 390, 429	 5/16 x 9.130	 PR22	 1.78	 1.60
GM 396, 402, 427, 454	 5/16 x 8.280	 PR230	 .88	 .79
GM 396, 402, 427, 454	 5/16 x 9.252	 PR230A	 .88	 .79
GM 400	 11/32 x 9.200	 PR107	 1.68	 1.51
GM 429	 11/32 x 9.100	 PR304	 1.78	 1.60
GM 454	 5/16 x 8.182	 PR460	 .98	 .88
GM 454	 5/16 x 9.162	 PR454	 1.28	 1.15
GM 455	 5/16 x 9.378	 PR302	 1.08	 .97
GM LS 	 5/16 x 7.400	 PR614	 1.38	 1.24
GMC Truck 292	 5/16 x 11.382	 PR318	 .84	 .76
GMC Truck 351, 379, 401, 432	 5/16 x 7.645	 PR121	 1.88	 1.69
GMC Truck 366, 427	 3/8 x 8.680	 PR45	 1.88	 1.69
GMC Truck 366, 427	 3/8 x 9.643	 PR45A	 1.88	 1.69
IHC 152, 266, 304	 3/8 x 8.560	 PR202	 2.48	 2.23
IHC 196, 345, 392	 3/8 x 9.360	 PR200	 2.28	 2.05
IHC 196, 345, 392	 3/8 x 9.749	 PR201	 2.28	 2.05
IHC 220, 240, 241, 264, 301	 3/8 x 12.531	 PR205	 2.78	 2.50
IHC 404, 446	 11/32 x 10.326	 PR340	 1.18	 1.06
IHC 420, 445	 11/32 x 10.013	 PR608	 1.88	 1.69
Jeep 150	 5/16 x 9.485	 PR378	 .92	 .83
Jeep 242	 5/16 x 9.639	 PR437	 .94	 .85
Jeep 258, 350	 5/16 x 9.727	 PR399	 1.18	 1.06
Jeep 350	 5/16 x 9.668	 PR303	 1.08	 .97
Olds 260, 287	 5/16 x 9.652	 PR335A	 .98	 .88
Olds 260, 307, 350	 5/16 x 8.248	 PR343	 .78	 .70
Olds 260, 330, 350	 5/16 x 8.234	 PR307	 .69	 .62
Olds 400, 455	 5/16 x 9.547	 PR327	 .84	 .76
Pontiac 265, 301	 5/16 x 8.045	 PR344	 1.04	 .94
Pontiac 350, 370, 389, 400	 5/16 x 9.136	 PR105	 .72	 .65

Chevy SB H/P Std. Length	 5/16 x 7.800	 PR737	 $2.98	 $2.68
Chevy SB H/P .100 Long	 5/16 x 7.900	 PR777	 3.18	 2.86
Chevy BB H/P Exhaust Std. Length	 3/8 x 9.252	 PR714	 3.48	 3.13
Chevy BB H/P Exhaust Std. Length	 7/16 x 9.250	 PR732	 4.48	 4.03
Chevy BB H/P Intake  Std. Length	 3/8 x 8.280	 PR713	 3.48	 3.13
Chevy BB H/P Intake  Std. Length	 7/16 x 8.280	 PR731	 4.48	 4.03
Chrysler 318, 340, 360	 5/16 x 7.513	 PR759	 3.38	 3.04
Ford SB H/P Std. Length to Chg. L4	 5/16 x 6.776	 PR763	 3.28	 2.95
Ford 255, 302	 5/16 x 6.886	 PR748	 2.98	 2.68
Ford 332, 352, 390, 410, 427, 428	 11/32 x 9.339	 PR705	 4.58	 4.12

High Performance Push Rods by Application
			   EPWI	 Elite
Application	 Dia. & Length	 Part #	 Each	 Each

			   EPWI	 Elite
Application	 Dia. & Length	 Part #	 Each	 Each

Ford 351C	 5/16 x 8.408	 PR750	 $3.88	 $3.49
Ford 351W	 5/16 x 8.144	 PR747	 2.98	 2.68
Ford 351W	 5/16 x 8.182	 PR776	 5.88	 5.29
Ford BB H/P Std. Length (68-4/1/69)	 5/16 x 8.693	 PR764	 3.28	 2.95
GM 200, 229, 262, 265, 267, 283,  
302, 305, 307, 327, 348, 350, 400	 5/16 x 7.794	 PR751	 4.58	 4.12
GM 287, 316, 348, 350, 370, 389,  
400, 409, 428, 455	 5/16 x 9.130	 PR726	 3.68	 3.31
GM 427	 3/8 x 8.680	 PR765	 4.78	 4.30

 Push Rods
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5/16 x 8.976	 PR347	 GM 151	 $1.28	 $1.15
5/16 x 9.130	 PR22	 GM 390, 429	 1.78	 1.60
5/16 x 9.136	 PR105	 Pontiac 350, 370, 389, 400	  .72	  .65
5/16 x 9.162	 PR454	 GM 454	 1.28	 1.15
5/16 x 9.200	 PR380	 BB Chevy	 .68	 .61
5/16 x 9.252	 PR230A	 GM 396, 402, 427, 454	 .88	 .79
5/16 x 9.278	 PR91B	 GM 303, 371, 394 	 1.78	 1.60
5/16 x 9.315	 PR323	 Chrysler 440	 .98	 .88
5/16 x 9.330	 PR325	 Ford 250	 1.38	 1.24
5/16 x 9.355	 PR315	 GM 340, 430	 1.18	 1.06
5/16 x 9.375	 PR151	 Chrysler 383, 413, 426, 440	 1.88	 1.69
5/16 x 9.378	 PR302	 GM 455	 1.08	 .97
5/16 x 9.390	 PR325A	 Ford 250	 1.08	 .97
5/16 x 9.414	 PR331	 AMC 199, 232	 1.48	 1.33
5/16 x 9.440	 PR310B	 Ford 351M, 400	 .89	 .80
5/16 x 9.447	 PR80	 Ford 215, 223, 262, 279	 1.74	 1.57
5/16 x 9.485	 PR378	 Jeep 150	 .92	 .83
5/16 x 9.500	 PR310	 Ford 351M, 400	 .63	 .57
5/16 x 9.513	 PR320	 Chrysler 361	 1.18	 1.06
5/16 x 9.544	 PR464	 GM 366	 1.38	 1.24
5/16 x 9.547	 PR327	 Olds 400, 455	 .84	 .76
5/16 x 9.560	 PR310A	 Ford 351M, 400	 .89	 .80
5/16 x 9.560	 PR311B	 Ford 352, 361, 390, 410, 427, 428	 .84	 .76
5/16 x 9.570	 PR21	 GM 365, 390	 1.84	 1.66
5/16 x 9.590	 PR312	 Ford 332, 352, 390, 427, 428	 .63	 .57
5/16 x 9.594	 PR301	 AMC 232, 258	 .88	 .79
5/16 x 9.620	 PR311	 Ford 352, 361, 390, 410, 427, 428	 .64	 .58
5/16 x 9.622	 PR333	 AMC 232, 258, GM 425	 .98	 .88
5/16 x 9.639	 PR437	 Jeep 242	 .94	 .85
5/16 x 9.652	 PR335A	 Olds 260, 287	 .98	 .88
5/16 x 9.656	 PR332	 AMC 232, 258	 1.48	 1.33
5/16 x 9.668	 PR303	 Jeep 350	 1.08	 .97
5/16 x 9.668	 PR316	 GM 350	 1.18	 1.06
5/16 x 9.680	 PR311A	 Ford 352, 361, 390, 410, 427, 428	 .84	 .76
5/16 x 9.682	 PR317	 GM 151, 215, 250, 350	 .94	 .85
5/16 x 9.700	 PR353	 AMC 258	 .84	 .76
5/16 x 9.727	 PR399	 Jeep 258, 350	 1.18	 1.06
5/16 x 9.770	 PR328	 Ford 383, 430, 462	 1.28	 1.15
5/16 x 9.830	 PR152	 Chrysler 198, 225	 2.18	 1.96
5/16 x 10.009	 PR345	 Chrysler 225	 .98	 .88
5/16 x 10.080	 PR306B	 Ford 240, 300	 1.08	 .97
5/16 x 10.140	 PR306	 Ford 240, 300	 .65	 .59
5/16 x 10.265	 PR322	 Chrysler 413	 1.14	 1.03
5/16 x 10.309	 PR30L	 GM 216	 1.96	 1.76
5/16 x 10.444	 PR31L	 GM 235, 248, 261, 265, 302	 1.77	 1.59
5/16 x 11.108	 PR32L	 Chevy 216, 235, 261	 1.77	 1.59
5/16 x 11.382	 PR318	 GMC Truck 292	 .84	 .76
11/32 x 7.963	 PR384	 GM 231	 .98	 .88
11/32 x 8.200	 PR354	 GM 250	 .94	 .85
11/32 x 9.100	 PR304	 GM 429	 1.78	 1.60
11/32 x 9.157	 PR78	 Ford 332, 352, 390, 406, 427, 428	 1.74	 1.57
11/32 x 9.200	 PR107	 GM 400	 1.68	 1.51
11/32 x 9.989	 PR611	 Ford Diesel 7.3L (94-03 VIN F)	 2.00	 1.80
11/32 x 10.013	 PR608	 IHC 420, 445	 1.88	 1.69
11/32 x 10.198	 PR305	 Cadillac 368, 425, 472, 500	 .98	 .88
11/32 x 10.326	 PR340	 IHC 404, 446	 1.18	 1.06
3/8 x 7.700	 PR445	 GM 122, 134	 1.48	 1.33
3/8 x 7.518	 PR610	 GM-ISUZU 134	 2.00	 1.80
3/8 x 8.821	 PR609	 GM 379, 395	 1.88	 1.69
3/8 x 8.280	 PR44	 BB Chevy	 1.58	 1.42
3/8 x 8.560	 PR202	 IHC 152, 266, 304	 2.48	 2.23
3/8 x 8.680	 PR45	 GMC Truck 366, 427	 1.88	 1.69
3/8 x 9.252	 PR44A	 BB Chevy	 1.68	 1.51
3/8 x 9.360	 PR200	 IHC 196, 345, 392	 2.28	 2.05
3/8 x 9.643	 PR45A	 GMC Truck 366, 427	 1.88	 1.69
3/8 x 9.749	 PR201	 IHC 196, 345, 392	 2.28	 2.05
3/8 x 10.863	 PR448	 Chrysler 359	 1.88	 1.69
3/8 x 11.555	 PR170	 Jeep 134	 2.38	 2.14
3/8 x 12.531	 PR205	 IHC 220, 240, 241, 264, 301	 2.78	 2.50

5/16 x 5.125	 PR435	 Chrysler 201, 230	 $ .84	 $ .76
5/16 x 5.242	 PR337	 Ford 159, 171	 1.29	 1.16
5/16 x 5.330	 PR465	 Ford 182	 1.18	 1.06
5/16 x 5.746	 PR475	 GM 173, 189, 207, 213	 1.38	 1.24
5/16 x 5.958	 PR377	 Ford 182	 1.08	 .97
5/16 x 6.043	 PR375	 GM 173, 189	 1.18	 1.06
5/16 x 6.074	 PR474	 GM 173, 189, 207, 213	 1.38	 1.24
5/16 x 6.163	 PR342	 Chevy 173, 189	 .74	 .67
5/16 x 6.272	 PR366	 Ford 302	 .98	 .88
5/16 x 6.390	 PR376	 GM 173, 189	 1.09	 .98
5/16 x 6.610	 PR652	 Chrysler 5.7L HEMI	 1.38	 1.24
5/16 x 6.802	 PR371	 Chrysler 239, 318	 1.18	 1.06
5/16 x 6.804	 PR279	 Ford 221, 260, 289, 302	 .78	 .70
5/16 x 6.816	 PR281B	 Ford 255,302	 .79	 .71
5/16 x 6.876	 PR281	 Ford 255,302	 .59	 .53
5/16 x 6.931	 PR462	 Chrysler 239, 318, 360	 1.32	 1.19
5/16 x 6.936	 PR281A	 Ford 255,302	 .79	 .71
5/16 x 7.137	 PR434	 Ford 232,256	 .84	 .76
5/16 x 7.195	 PR373	 GM 262, 305, 350	 .85	 .77
5/16 x 7.260	 PR363	 GM 181	 .84	 .76
5/16 x 7.342	 PR155	 Chrysler 273 	 1.88	 1.69
5/16 x 7.400	 PR614	 GM LS	 1.38	 1.24
5/16 x 7.510	 PR324	 Chrysler 273, 318, 340, 360	 .71	 .64
5/16 x 7.530	 PR405	 Chrysler 239, 273, 318,  
		  340, 360, 400	 1.18	 1.06
5/16 x 7.645	 PR121	 GMC Truck 351, 379, 401, 432	 1.88	 1.69
5/16 x 7.701	 PR365	 GM 260, 307, 350	 .98	 .88
5/16 x 7.735	 PR326	 AMC 290, 343, 390	 .88	 .79
5/16 x 7.770	 PR356	 Ford 232	 .78	 .70
5/16 x 7.794	 PR34B	 AMC, SB Chevy	 .59	 .53
5/16 x 7.840	 PR653	 Chrysler 5.7L HEMI	 1.38	 1.24
5/16 x 7.857	 PR81	 Ford 144, 170, 200 	 1.98	 1.78
5/16 x 7.882	 PR364	 Buick 231	 .78	 .70
5/16 x 7.894	 PR385	 GM 200, 229, 262, 265, 267, 283,  
		  302, 305, 307, 327, 348, 350, 400	 .98	 .88
5/16 x 7.967	 PR73	 Ford 272, 292, 312	 1.74	 1.57
5/16 x 8.045	 PR344	 Pontiac 265, 301	 1.04	 .94
5/16 x 8.092	 PR280B	 Ford 351W	 .84	 .76
5/16 x 8.152	 PR280	 Ford 351W	 .63	 .57
5/16 x 8.182	 PR339	 Ford 351W	 .64	 .58
5/16 x 8.182	 PR776	 Ford 351W - High Perf.	 5.88	 5.29
5/16 x 8.182	 PR460	 GM 454	 .98	 .88
5/16 x 8.212	 PR280A	 Ford 351W	 .84	 .76
5/16 x 8.230	 PR379	 BB Chevy	 .68	 .61
5/16 x 8.234	 PR307	 Olds 260, 330, 350	 .69	 .62
5/16 x 8.248	 PR343	 Olds 260, 307, 350	 .78	 .70
5/16 x 8.258	 PR71	 Ford 239, 256, 272, 292; 262 (6)	 5.98	 5.38
5/16 x 8.272	 PR372	 GM 151	 1.18	 1.06
5/16 x 8.280	 PR230	 GM 396, 402, 427, 454	 .88	 .79
5/16 x 8.346	 PR309A	 Ford 351C	 1.68	 1.51
5/16 x 8.350	 PR313	 Ford 170, 200	 .84	 .76
5/16 x 8.383	 PR282	 Ford 351, Pontiac 151	 .94	 .85
5/16 x 8.408	 PR309	 Ford 351C	 .63	 .57
5/16 x 8.410	 PR313A	 Ford 170, 200	 1.18	 1.06
5/16 x 8.414	 PR7B	 GM 264, 322	 1.18	 1.06
5/16 x 8.418	 PR55	 Chrysler 277, 318	 1.78	 1.60
5/16 x 8.470	 PR309B	 Ford 351C	 1.08	 .97
5/16 x 8.492	 PR275	 Ford 351, 370, 429, 460	 1.28	 1.15
5/16 x 8.550	 PR274	 Ford 429, 460	 .73	 .66
5/16 x 8.574	 PR463	 GM 366	 1.38	 1.24
5/16 x 8.575	 PR321	 Chrysler 383, 400	 .87	 .78
5/16 x 8.588	 PR308B	 Ford 429, 460	 1.58	 1.42
5/16 x 8.615	 PR13B	 GM 225, 229, 300, 401, 425	 1.58	 1.42
5/16 x 8.616	 PR274A	 Ford 429, 460	 .78	 .70
5/16 x 8.635	 PR56	 Chrysler 350, 361, 383	 1.78	 1.60
5/16 x 8.648	 PR308	 Ford 429, 460	 .99	 .89
5/16 x 8.693	 PR103B	 Ford 429, 460 GMC 181, 231	 .68	 .61
5/16 x 8.723	 PR314	 Buick 225, 300, 400, 425, 430	 1.18	 1.06
5/16 x 8.880	 PR369	 Ford 140HSC	 .94	 .85
5/16 x 8.906	 PR338	 GM 151	 1.18	 1.06
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High Performace Push Rods by Size on back page.



See EPWI line card for additional Elite Customer Discount details.
Effective 8/15/2016  •  See Catalog for specific applications.  Prices subject to change without notice.  

Prices in Alaska and Hawaii may vary.

5/16 x 6.776	 PR763	 SB Ford - High Perf. -  
		  Std. Length to Chg. L4	 $3.28	 $2.95
5/16 x 6.886	 PR748	 Ford 255, 302 - High Perf.	 2.98	 2.68
5/16 x 7.513	 PR759	 Chrysler 318, 340, 360 - High Perf.	 3.38	 3.04
5/16 x 7.794	 PR751	 GM 200, 229, 262, 265, 267, 283,  
		  302, 305, 307, 327, 348, 350,  
		  400 - High Perf.	 4.58	 4.12
5/16 x 7.800	 PR737	 SB Chevy - High Perf. - Std. Length	 2.98	 2.68
5/16 x 7.900	 PR777	 SB Chevy - High Perf. - .100 Long	 3.18	 2.86
5/16 x 8.144	 PR747	 Ford 351W - High Perf.	 2.98	 2.68
5/16 x 8.182	 PR776	 Ford 351W - High Perf.	 5.88	 5.29
5/16 x 8.408	 PR750	 Ford 351C - High Perf.	 3.88	 3.49

5/16 x 8.693	 PR764	 BB Ford - High Perf. -  
		  Std. Length (68-4/1/69)	 $3.28	 $2.95
5/16 x 9.130	 PR726	 GM 287, 316, 348, 350, 370, 389,  
		  400, 409, 428, 455	 3.68	 3.31
11/32 x 9.339	 PR705	 Ford 332, 352, 390, 410, 427, 428	 4.58	 4.12
3/8 x 8.280	 PR713	 BB Chevy H/P Intake  Std. Length	 3.48	 3.13
3/8 x 8.680	 PR765	 GM 427 - High Perf.	 4.78	 4.30
3/8 x 9.252	 PR714	 BB Chevy H/P Exhaust Std. Length	 3.48	 3.13
7/16 x 8.280	 PR731	 BB Chevy H/P Intake  Std. Length	 4.48	 4.03
7/16 x 9.250	 PR732	 BB Chevy H/P Exhaust Std. Length	 4.48	 4.03
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